## First Presbyterian Church of Puyallup Children & Youth Ministries Medical & Liability Release Form

Parent/Guardian Consent The undersigned does hereby give permission for our (my) child,, to attend
activities sponsored by First Presbyterian Church of Puyallup. The undersigned does hereby agree that the presence of the above mentioned minor at any event sponsored by the above mentions organization is in accordance with my full consent and no other consent forms are necessary to show parental consent for attendance at such activities.
The undersigned does also hereby give permission to our (my) child to ride in any vehicle designated by the adult in whose care the minor has been entrusted while attending and participating in activities sponsored by First Presbyterian Church. Should it be necessary for our (my) child to return home do to any medical, disciplinary or other reason deemed necessary by the adult in supervision, the undersigned shall assume all transportation costs.
Parent/Guardian Initials:
Medical Release In the event that I or the above mentioned parties cannot be reached in an emergency during the dates specified below, I hereby give my permission to the physician, or dentist selected by the supervising adult to hospitalize, to make emergency medical decisions, to secure proper treatment, and/or an injection, anesthesia, or surgery for my child as deemed necessary. I waive my right of informed consent to such treatment and accept responsibility for all financial liabilities, which may occur as a result of treatment.
Parent/Guardian Initials:
Medical Insurance Company:
Policy/Group Number:
Liability Release
I recognize that every activity sponsored by First Presbyterian Church is carefully planned and adequately supervised by mature adults. However, even with the best planning and precaution, unforeseen events can occur. By signing this form, the parent or guardian agrees to assume and accept all risks and hazards inherent in church-related social activities. They also agree not to hold this church or its employees or volunteer assistants liable for damages, losses or injuries to the person or property undersigned. The parents or guardians understand that they are signing for the minor listed on this form and the signature is for a medical release, a release of liability and authorization of parental consent for participation in church-related social activities sponsored by First Presbyterian Church of Puyallup.
Parent/Guardian Initials:
It is understood that this parental consent, medical liability release form is valid from the date Signed to August 31, 2016. The undersigned accepts full responsibility for notifying First Presbyterian church of Puyallup of any changes regarding the information provided on this form by way of an additional completed, updates and signed consent:
Parent/Guardian Initials:
Parent/Guardian:
Date: